
Annie's

95821 - Peanut Butter Explosion Cake
A dynamite combination of fudge brownies, velvety smooth peanut butter mousse and chocolate cake is topped with brownie chunks and peanut
butter chips.

MARKETING

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Code GTIN Pack Description

95821 10837793008213 24/6.5 OZ

Brand Brand Owner GPC Description

Annie's Davids Cookies Cakes - Sweet (Frozen)

Gross Weight Net Weight Case/Catch Weight Country Of Origin Kosher Child Nutrition

11.76 LBR 9.81 LBR No United States Yes No

Shipping

Length Width Height Volume TIxHI Shelf Life Storage Temp From/To

11.75 INH 6.43 INH 15.75 INH 0.69 FTQ 10x08 201 Days -5 FAH / -2.5 FAH

Traceability Regulation

Regulation Type
Code

Regulatory
Act

Trade Item Regulation
Compliant

Regulation Restrictions and
Descriptors

N/A N/A N/A N/A
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*

Nutrition Facts
24 Servings per container
Serving Size  6.5 OZ

Amount Per Serving

Calories

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 39 g

Saturated Fat 14 g

Trans Fat 0 g

Cholesterol 45 mg

Sodium 500 mg

Total Carbohydrates 75 g

Dietary Fiber 1 g

Total Sugars 62 g

Includes 61 g Added Sugars

Protein 10 g

Vitamin D 0 mcg

Calcium 59 mg

Iron 3 mg

Potassium 314 mg

The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.

HANDLING SUGGESTIONS

See label for suggestions------

ALLERGENS

C = ’Contains’ ; MC = ’May Contain’ ; N = ’Free From’ ; UN = ’Undeclared’ ;
INII = ’Intentionally nor Inherently Included’; 50 = ’Derived from Ingredients’
; 60 = ’Not Derived From Ingredients’ ; NI = ’No Info’

 Milk - C  Peanuts - C

 Eggs - C  Tree - MC

 Soybean - C  Fish - N

 Wheat - C  Shellfish - N

 Sesame - N  Crustaceans - N

 Molluscs - N

INGREDIENTS

Fudge Brownie mix (sugar, enriched wheat flour bleached[flour,
niacin, iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid],palm
oil, corn syrup solids, cocoa processed with alkali, soybean oil,
artificial flavor, caramel color, corn starch, egg whites,
leavening[baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate],non-fat
milk, red 40,salt,soy lecithin, sulfites), peanut butter (roasted
peanuts, dextrose, hydrogenated cottonseed and canola oils,
salt), cream cheese (pasteurized cultured milk and cream, salt,
stabilizers [xanthan, carob bean, & guar gums]), chocolate
cake (sugar, bleached enriched flour [wheat, niacin, reduced
iron, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic
acid], cocoa processed with alkali, modified food starch,
soybean oil, dry whey, leavening [baking soda, sodium
aluminum phosphate], vital wheat gluten, salt, caramel color,
propylene glycol mono & diesters of fatty acids, mono &
diglycerides, sodium stearoyl lactylate, dextrose, tricalcium
phosphate, artificial flavor, red 40, corn starch, sulfites, citric
acid, ascorbic acid, egg, soy flour),chocolate Icing (sugar,
water, corn syrup, palm oil, cocoa[processed with
alkali],soybean oil, mono & diglycerides, salt, polysorbate
60,potassium sorbate & sorbic acid[as preservatives],soy
lecithin, natural & artificial flavors, dextrose, corn starch,
caramel color, xanthan gum, cellulose gum), water, sugar,
powdered, Reese's peanut butter cups(sugar, peanuts,
chocolate, nonfat milk, cocoa butter, milk fat, corn syrup solids,
dextrose, salt, soy lecithin and PGPR as emulsifiers, TBHQ &
citric acid to maintain freshness), Reese's peanut butter chips
(partially defatted peanuts, sugar, hydrogenated vegetable oils
[palm kernel, and soybean], corn syrup solids, dextrose,
reduced protein whey, contains 2% or less of: salt, palm kernel
oil, vanillin, artificial flavor, lecithin[soy]), eggs, whipped topping
(water, sugar, hydrogenated palm kernel oil, dextrose, sodium
caseinate, citric acid, polysorbate 80, salt, xanthan gum,
polysorbate 60, carbohydrate gum, polyglycerol esters of fatty
acids, potassium sorbate, mono & diglycerides), soybean oil.

Last Saved: 20 April 2026 | Printed: 01 May 2026 Powered by Syndigo LLC - syndigo.com Page 1 of 2



Annie's

95821 - Peanut Butter Explosion Cake
A dynamite combination of fudge brownies, velvety smooth peanut butter mousse and chocolate cake is topped with brownie chunks and peanut
butter chips.

PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS

See label for suggestions

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

See label for suggestions

MORE INFORMATION
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